WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2019 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

55 15 15

20 20 20

House Bill 2608

BY DELEGATES NELSON, CRISS AND ESPINOSA

[Passed March 1, 2019; in effect ninety days from

passage.]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2019 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

20 9 MAR 19 P 4: 52

SIME

House Bill 2608

BY DELEGATES NELSON, CRISS AND ESPINOSA

[Passed March 1, 2019; in effect ninety days from

passage.]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §61-3-39I of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to requiring
- 2 printing the date a consumer deposit account was opened on paper check.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- §61-3-39I. Checks on consumer deposit accounts to show date account was opened; consumer deposit account defined.
- 1 [Repealed.]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman, House Committee 2019 MAR 1 q Chairman, Senate Committee Originating in the House. U In effect ninety days from passage. ÷ сл N Clerk of the House of Delegates Clerk of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates uel President of the Senate 1 al The within this the..... 2019. day of

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR R & 2019

Time <u>2:04 pm</u>